All Providers:

- Basic Medicaid Seminar:
  - 2/02
  - Directions - 3/02
  - Schedule - 3/02
- Billing for Labor and Delivery Anesthesia, 7/02
- Billing of Radiopharmaceuticals and Pharmaceutical Stress Agents for Myocardial Perfusion Testing, 8/02
- Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program Guidelines, 1/02
- Carolina ACCESS Override Requests, 4/02
- Carolina ACCESS Provider Application Available on the Internet, 4/02
- Change in Carolina ACCESS Override Policy, 9/02
- Change to Checkwrite and Electronic Cut-Off Schedule for September 2002 and October 2002, 9/02
- Changes to the Initial Hemoglobin or Hematocrit Health Check Screening Component, 4/02
- Claim Payments Suspend, 12/02
- Copayment Amounts for Recipients, 4/02
- Corrected 1099 Requests – Action Required by March 1, 2002:
  - 1/02
  - 2/02
- CPT Code Bundling, 4/02
- CPT Code Update 2002:
  - 1/02
  - 4/02
- CPT Code Update 2002 – Code Description Correction, 6/02
- CPT Code Update for 2002 - Coverage of Additional Codes, 8/02
- CPT Codes End-Dated for 2002, 4/02
- Drug Coverage for Impotence Drugs, 8/02
- Electronic Data Interchange Update, 8/02
- Electronic Funds Transfer Form – Fax Number Change for Submittals, 1/02
- Epirubicin Hydrochloride (Ellence), 50 mg (J9180) – Billing Guidelines, 9/02
- Extracorporeal Shock Wave Lithotripsy, 5/02
- Fee Schedules and Reimbursement Plans, 6/02
- Fluoroscopy, CPT Code 76000, 5/02
- Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act Compliance Survey, 4/02
- Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act Compliance Training, 3/02
- Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act Update:
- 8/02
- 10/02
- HIPAA – Questions and Answers, 7/02
- HIPAA Implementation Project Update, 7/02
- Injectable Drugs, 8/02
- Injectable Drugs in the Physician’s Drug Program – Code Conversion Update, 8/02
- Medicaid Identification Cards, 1/02
- Medicaid Payment Accuracy Measurement Demonstration Project, 12/02
- Medical Coverage Policies, 12/02
- Medicare Crossovers, 1/02
- Medicare Part B Billing Guidelines, Draft Special Bulletin VI, September 2009 (revised 11/14/02)
- Medicare Part B Crossover Payment Method Change, Special Bulletin I, March 2002
- Medicare Part B Seminar:
  - Directions - 8/02
  - Schedule - 8/02
- Modifier 76 and 77 and Laboratory Codes, 8/02
- Modifier YT, 10/02
- NCECS Software Changes, 7/02
- Paper Claim Submissions, 10/02
- Preferred Drug List, 7/02
- Preventive Medicine Annual Health Assessments, 5/02
- Prior Approval Process for Outpatient Therapy Services, 5/02
- Prior Authorization for Prescription Drugs, Special Bulletin II, April 2002
- Proposed Medical Coverage Policies:
  - 6/02
  - 7/02
  - 8/02
  - 9/02
  - 10/02
  - 11/02
  - 12/02
- Provider Information Update:
  - 9/02
  - 10/02
  - 11/02
  - 12/02
- Provider Representative Consultations, 9/02
- Radioactive Imaging Agent, Myoview, 9/02
- Referrals and Service Coordination for the Community Alternatives Program for Disabled Adults, 1/02
- Revised Medicaid Claim Adjustment Request Form:
  - 10/02
  - 11/02
- Routine Newborn Circumcision Coverage Policy:
  - 2/02
  - 11/02
- Sodium Hyaluronate for Intra-Articular Injection - Billing Guidelines, 8/02
- Surgery Prior Approval, 9/02
- Synagis Policy Revision, 1/02
- Synagis/RespiGam Coverage Criteria, 11/02
- Synagis/RespiGam Prior Authorization Form, 11/02
- Tax Identification Information, 12/02
- Termination of Inactive Medicaid Provider Numbers:
  - 2/02
  - 5/02
- Unlisted CPT Codes, 5/02
- Zoledronic Acid (Zometa), 4 mg (J3490) – Billing Guidelines, 9/02

Adult Care Home Providers:
- 34-Day Grace Period for Prescription Drug PA, 7/02
- Personal Care Physician Authorization and Care Plan, 12/02
- Reimbursement Rate Increase for Adult Care Home Providers, 1/02
- Request for Information, 9/02
- Revised Assessment and Care Plan Form, 12/02

Ambulance Services Providers:
- New Ambulance Billing Guidelines, 12/02
- Reimbursement Rate Increase for Ambulance Services, 1/02

Ambulatory Surgical Centers:
- Billing When Dental Services are Rendered in an Ambulatory Surgical Center, 8/02
- Vitrasert (Ganciclovir, 4.5 mg, Long-acting Implant, Code J7310), 7/02

Anesthesiologists:
- Billing for Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist Services, 12/02
Area Mental Health Programs:
- Completion of the Residential Authorization Form, 4/02
- Criterion #5 Services, 7/02
- Outpatient Specialized Therapies, Special Bulletin V, September 2002
- Prior Approval and Medicare:
  - 3/02
  - 5/02
- Prior Approval of Outpatient Specialized Therapy Services [Workshop], 8/02
- Residential Authorizations and Forms, 9/02
- ValueOptions Website, 12/02

Carolina ACCESS Primary Care Providers:
- Carolina ACCESS Primary Care Provider Manual Available Online, 1/02
- Carolina ACCESS Provider Surveys:
  - 3/02
  - 7/02
- Change in Carolina ACCESS Override Policy:
  - 8/02
  - 9/02
- Highlights of Carolina ACCESS Contractual Compliance Survey, 9/02

Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetists
- Billing for Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist Services, 12/02

Community Alternatives Program Providers:
- Conversion of Home Health Supply Codes to National Codes, 8/02
- Home Health Supplies – Reimbursement Rate Corrections, 10/02
- Reimbursement Rate Increase for Community Alternatives Program Services, 2/02

CAP/AIDS Service Providers:
- Requests for Additional Information for Long-Term Care Prior Approval (FL2), 12/02

CAP/C Services Providers:
- Requests for Additional Information for Long-Term Care Prior Approval (FL2), 12/02

CAP/DA Service Providers:
• Requests for Additional Information for Long-Term Care Prior Approval (FL2), 12/02

Criterion #5 Services:
• Bill Type Changes, 9/02
• Criterion #5 Services, 7/02

Dental Providers:
• Billing When Dental Services are Rendered in an Ambulatory Surgical Center, 8/02

Developmental Evaluation Centers:
• HIPAA Code Conversion, Special Bulletin IV, August 2002
• Outpatient Specialized Therapies, Special Bulletin V, September 2002
• Prior Approval of Outpatient Specialized Therapy Services [Workshop], 8/02

Dialysis Treatment Facilities:
• Ferrlecit (Sodium Gluconate Complex, HCPCS Code J2915, 625 mg.) Coverage Criteria, 1/02

Durable Medical Equipment Providers:
• Addition of HCPCS Code K0195, 8/02
• Apnea Monitor Coverage Criteria and Billing Guidelines, 7/02
• Code Definitions and Additions to the Orthotic and Prosthetic Fee Schedule, 12/02
• Completion of Certificate of Medical Necessity and Prior Approval Forms, 8/02
• Discontinuation of HCPCS Codes K0008 and K0013, 2/02
• HCPCS Code Changes, 4/02
• Reimbursement Rate Correction for Code E1390, 5/02
• Return Address on Certificate of Medical Necessity and Prior Approval Form, 11/02

Federally Qualified Health Centers:
• Billing for Laboratory Services, 8/02
• Core Service Code Conversion, 6/02
• Core Service Code Conversion – Correction to End-Dated Code, 8/02
• HIPAA Code Conversion, Special Bulletin IV, August 2002
• Medical Nutrition Therapy Diagnosis Code Clarification, 12/02

**Head Start Programs:**
- Outpatient Specialized Therapies, Special Bulletin V, September 2002

**Health Check Providers:**
- Health Check Lead Screening, 12/02
- Health Check Seminar:
  - 6/02
  - Schedule - 7/02
  - Directions - 7/02
- Health Check Hearing and Vision Screening, 12/02

**Health Departments:**
- Billing Instructions for Procedure Code T1002, 12/02
- Conversion of Refugee Health Assessment Code, STD Control Treatment Code, and TB Control Treatment Code, 8/02
- Diabetes Outpatient Self-Management Training: Supervision Clarification, 4/02
- Family Planning Billing Clarification, 12/02
- HIPAA Code Conversion, Special Bulletin IV, August 2002
- Medical Nutrition Therapy Diagnosis Code Clarification, 12/02
- Outpatient Specialized Therapies, Special Bulletin V, September 2002
- Prior Approval of Outpatient Specialized Therapy Services [Workshop], 08/02
- Provision of Psychological Services in Health Departments, 4/02
- Refugee Health Assessment Billing Guidelines, 10/02
- TB Control and Treatment Provided in Health Departments – Eligible Health Department Providers, 10/02
- Training for Local Health Departments on New Codes, 7/02
- Varicella-Zoster Immune Globulin, Human, for Intramuscular Use (CPT 90396), Billing Guidelines, 8/02

**Home Health Agencies:**
- Conversion of Home Health Supply Codes to National Codes, 8/02
- Home Health Supplies – Reimbursement Rate Corrections, 10/02
- Outpatient Specialized Therapies, Special Bulletin V, September 2002
• Prior Approval of Outpatient Specialized Therapy Services [Workshop], 8/02
• Prior Approval Process, 4/02
• Prior Approval Process for Outpatient Therapy Services, 5/02
• Questions and Answers Regarding Personal Care Services (in Private Residences), 1/02
• Written Confirmation of Verbal Orders, 1/02

Hospice Providers:
• Reimbursement Rate Increase for Hospice Services:
  ▪ 1/02
  ▪ 12/02
• Reimbursement Rate Increase for Hospice Services – Correction to Article in January 2002 General Medicaid Bulletin, 2/02

Hospital Outpatient Clinics:
• Clarification of Prior Authorization for Outpatient Specialized Therapy, 12/02
• Outpatient Specialized Therapies, Special Bulletin V, September 2002
• Prior Approval of Outpatient Specialized Therapy Services [Workshop], 8/02

Hospitals:
• Billing for Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist Services, 12/02
• Billing Instructions for Revenue Code 636, 10/02
• Criterion #5 Services, 7/02
• DRG Pricing Modification for Transferring Patients, 10/02
• Emergency Medical Screening Examinations, 5/02
• ICD-9-CM Diagnosis Codes – Additions and Changes, 1/02
• Quality Control Eligibility Reviews of Medicaid Recipients in Long-Term Care, 3/02
• Reimbursement Rates for Lower Level of Care, Ventilator Dependent Care, and Swing Bed, 1/02
• Requests for Additional Information for Long-Term Care Prior Approval (FL2), 12/02
• Revenue Code Changes, 4/02
• Revision of Utilization Review Plans, 8/02
• Utilization Review Plans, 12/02
• Vitrasert (Ganciclovir, 4.5 mg, Long-acting Implant, Code J7310), 7/02

ICF/MR Facility Providers:
• 34-Day Grace Period for Prescription Drug PA, 7/02
• Quality Control Eligibility Reviews of Medicaid Recipients in Long-Term Care, 3/02

Independent Practitioners:
• HIPAA Code Conversion for Independent Practitioners and Local Education Agencies, Special Bulletin VII, December 2002
• Independent Practitioner and Local Education Agencies Seminars:
  ▪ 10/02
  ▪ Directions - 11/02
  ▪ Schedule - 11/02
• Outpatient Specialized Therapies, Special Bulletin V, September 2002
• Prior Approval of Outpatient Specialized Therapy Services [Workshop], 8/02
• Prior Approval Process, 4/02
• Prior Approval Process for Outpatient Therapy Services, 5/02

Institutional (UB-92) Billers:
• Filing Paper UB-92 Claims for Services Provided to Carolina ACCESS Recipients:
  ▪ 9/02
  ▪ 10/02

Local Education Agencies:
• HIPAA Code Conversion for Independent Practitioners and Local Education Agencies, Special Bulletin VII, December 2002
• Independent Practitioner and Local Education Agencies Seminars:
  ▪ 10/02
  ▪ Directions - 11/02
  ▪ Schedule - 11/02
• Outpatient Specialized Therapies, Special Bulletin V, September 2002
• Prior Approval Process, 4/02
• Prior Approval Process for Outpatient Therapy Services, 5/02

Lower Level Care Providers:
• DRG Pricing Modification for Transferring Patients, 10/02

Maternity Care Coordination Providers:
• Clarification of V Code Usage, 10/02
• HIPAA Code Conversion, Special Bulletin IV, August 2002
• New Codes for Maternal and Child Services, 8/02
• Termination of Coverage, 8/02
Mecklenburg County Providers

- Managed Care Update:
  - 1/02
  - 6/02

Nurse Midwives:

- Varicella-Zoster Immune Globulin, Human, for Intramuscular Use (CPT 90396), Billing Guidelines, 8/02

Nurse Practitioners:

- Apligraf HCPCS Code Change, 4/02
- Ferrlecit (Sodium Gluconate Complex, HCPCS Code J2915, 625 mg.) Coverage Criteria, 1/02
- Modifier YR – Routine Foot Care, 11/02
- Varicella-Zoster Immune Globulin, Human, for Intramuscular Use (CPT 90396), Billing Guidelines, 8/02

Nursing Facility Providers:

- 34-Day Grace Period for Prescription Drug PA, 7/02
- Quality Control Eligibility Reviews of Medicaid Recipients in Long-Term Care, 3/02
- Requests for Additional Information for Long-Term Care Prior Approval (FL2), 12/02
- Requests for Retroactive Prior Approval, 4/02
- Tracking Forms for the Preadmission Screening and Annual Resident Review Process, 4/02

Optical Services Providers:

- Billing Dispensing Fees for Glasses that Cannot be Dispensed, 11/02
- Incomplete/Illegible Request for Prior Approval for Visual Aids Forms, 12/02
- Retention of Prior Approval Forms, 9/02

Outpatient Behavioral Health Services:

- Prior Approval and Medicare:
  - 3/02
Personal Care Services Providers:
- Cancellation of the Personal Care Services Seminars and Requests for Individual Visits, 3/02
- Change in Monthly Limit for Medicaid Personal Care Services in Private Residences, 11/02
- Personal Care Services Seminar:
  - 1/02
  - 2/02
- Questions and Answers Regarding Personal Care Services (in Private Residences), 1/02
- Reimbursement Rate Increase for Personal Care Services, 2/02
- Written Confirmation of Verbal Orders, 1/02

Pharmacists:
- 34-Day Grace Period for Prescription Drug PA, 7/02
- Long-Term Care Pharmacists May Seek Prescription Drug Prior Authorization, 7/02
- "Medically Necessary" Replaces "Dispense as Written", 11/02
- Prior Authorization for Prescription Drugs, Special Bulletin II, April 2002
- Senior Care Drug Assistance Program, 11/02

Physicians:
- Apligraf HCPCS Code Change, 4/02
- Apnea Monitor Coverage Criteria and Billing Guidelines, 7/02
- Case Conference for Sexually Abused Children, 4/02
- Emergency Medical Screening Examinations, 5/02
- Ferrlecit (Sodium Gluconate Complex, HCPCS Code J2915, 625 mg.) Coverage Criteria, 1/02
- HIPAA Code Conversion, Special Bulletin IV, August 2002
- Injectable Drug List Update, 6/02
- Miscellaneous Supplies, 6/02
- Modifier YR – Routine Foot Care, 11/02
- Neonatal Intensive Care Services, 5/02
- New Codes for the Oral Screening Preventive Package for Use in Primary Care Physician Offices, 8/02
- Outpatient Specialized Therapies, Special Bulletin V, September 2002
- Prior Approval of Outpatient Specialized Therapy Services [Workshop], 8/02
- Prior Approval Process, 4/02
- Prior Approval Process for Outpatient Therapy Services, 5/02
- Varicella-Zoster Immune Globulin, Human, for Intramuscular Use (CPT 90396), Billing Guidelines, 8/02
- VITRASERT (Ganciclovir, 4.5 mg, Long-acting Implant, Code J7310), 7/02

Podiatrists:
- Modifier YR – Routine Foot Care, 11/02

Prescribers:
- 34-Day Grace Period for Prescription Drug PA, 7/02
- Exemptions to Prescription Drug PA Criteria, 7/02
- Long-Term Care Pharmacists May Seek Prescription Drug Prior Authorization, 7/02
- "Medically Necessary" Replaces "Dispense as Written", 11/02
- Senior Care Drug Assistance Program, 11/02
- Synagis Policy Revision, 1/02
- Valid DEA Numbers Required on Pharmacy Prescriptions,
  - 8/02
  - 9/02
  - 10/02

Private Duty Nursing Providers:
- Conversion of Home Health Supply Codes to National Codes, 8/02
- Home Health Supplies – Reimbursement Rate Corrections, 10/02
- Written Confirmation of Verbal Orders, 1/02

Providers Qualified to Determine Presumptive Eligibility for Pregnant Women:
- Presumptive Eligibility Determinations for Pregnant Women, 10/02

Psychiatric Hospitals:
- Criterion #5 Services, 7/02

Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility Services:
- Bill Type Changes, 9/02
- Billing Guidelines for Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility Service, 8/02
- Denials Relative to Patient Monthly Liability, 4/02

Residential Treatment Services for Levels II through IV:
- Accreditation Requirement and Provider Status Changes, 6/02
- Bill Type Changes, 9/02
- Completion of the Residential Authorization Form, 4/02
- Residential Authorizations and Forms, 9/02
- ValueOptions Website, 12/02

Rural Health Clinics:
- Billing for Laboratory Services, 8/02
- Core Service Code Conversion, 6/02
- Core Service Code Conversion – Correction to End-Dated Code, 8/02
- HIPAA Code Conversion, Special Bulletin IV, August 2002
- Medical Nutrition Therapy Diagnosis Code Clarification, 12/02